
Dawn Edwards
Director of Corporate 
Resources/ Deputy CEO
dedwards@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463015

Geoff George
Regeneration Programmes
and Projects Manager 
ggeorge@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463283

Adrian Pullen
Corporate Assurance Manager
apullen@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463017

Karen Barke
Human Resources Manager
kbarke@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463054

Emily Cieslak 
Elections Manager
ecieslak@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463424

Thomas Moulsdale
Information Governance Manager
and Data Protection Officer
tmoulsdale@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463259

Sarah Bingley
Executive Programme
Manager
sbingley@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463021

Joanne Walton
Housing Asset Manager
jwalton@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463091

Phil Lord
Private Sector Housing
Manager
plord@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463389

Jill Finnesey
Assistant Director 
of Housing
jfinnesey@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463703

Sharon Hoskin
Tenancy Services Manager
shoskin@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463741

Mallory Seddon
Housing Needs and 
Safeguarding Manager
mseddon@mansfield.gov.uk
07395283406

Richard Higgins
Compliance and 
Asset Manager
rhiggins@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463309

Jeanette Marples
Housing, Performance &
Insight Officer
jmarples@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463428

Simon Ford
Housing Repairs Manager
sford@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463398

Adrian Selby
Assistant Director of
Neighbourhood Services
aselby@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463036

Stuart Gustard
Fleet and Depot Manager
sgustard@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463287

Nada Colclough 
Crematorium and 
Cemeteries Manager
ncolclough@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463482

Jeremy Bannister
Waste and Recycling
Manager
jbannister@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463303

Philip Colledge
Corporate Asset Manager
pcolledge@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463231

Clare Cook
Planning Manager
ccook@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463043

Building Control
Erewash Borough Council
buildingcontrol@mansfield.gov.uk
0115 907 2221

Head of Paid Service, Returning Officer
and Electoral Registration Officer

September 2025Management
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Key: Shared services or service
provided by another local authority

Susie Rhodes-Best
Licensing Manager
srhodesbest@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463388

David Evans
Assistant Director of 
Health, Communities &
Insight
evansd@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463168

Christopher Neil
Cultural Services Manager
cneil@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463375

Marie Clay
Leisure Manager
mclay@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463029

Sally Dilks
Environment and Community
Protection Manager
srhodes@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463496

Neil Moon
Safety and Resilience
Manager
nmoon@mansfield.gov.uk
07391014035

Rob McCleary
Communications and 
Customer Experience Manager
Joins in November 2025

Emma Frith
Financial Services Manager
efrith@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463495

Sarah Doyle
Revenues and Benefits 
Service Manager
sdoyle@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463159

Steve Nowell
ICT and Infrastructure
Manager
snowell@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463469

James Biddlestone
Chief Executive Officer
jbiddlestone@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463336

Mark Pemberton
Democratic Services Manager
mpemberton@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463301

Section 151 Officer

Nancy Barnard
Assistant Director of Law,
Governance & People
nbarnard@mansfield.gov.uk

Monitoring Officer

Paul Courtine
Legal Services Manager
pcourtine@mansfield.gov.uk

Our organisation Our communities Our district Our environment Our economy

Vacant
Housing Strategy and
Development Manager

Katie Mills
Assistant Director of
Planning (Chief
Planning Officer)
Joins 3 November 2025

Daniel Clover
Commissioning Manager
dclover@mansfield.gov.uk
01623 463812 

Vacant
Public Spaces Manager


